

## Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department

Dated Peshawar the 08<sup>th</sup> December, 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

NO. SOH(HD)/E-V/2-2/2020 The competent authority has been pleased transfer Dr. Sardeep Kumar, Principal Medical Officer, BS-19, Type-D Hospital Pacha Kalay Buner and post him as Medical Superintendent, BS-19 Type-D Hospital Pacha Kaley Buner against the vacant post in the best public interest and with immediate effect.

Consequent upon the above, Dr. Saeed Ullah Khan, Medical Officer, BS-17 is hereby relieved from the look after charge of the post of Incharge/Medical Superintendent assigned to him vide this Department No.SOH(HD)/E-V/2-2/2020 dated 04.12.2020.

## Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

## Endst. Of even No. & Date.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
  - 3. Deputy Commissioner, Buner.
  - 4. District Health Officer, Buner.
  - 5. DAO, Buner
- 6. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, with the direction to upload the notification on official website.
  - 7. PS to Minister for Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
  - 8. PS to Secretary Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
  - 9. Doctor concerned.

Section Offider